ThinkSystem Broadcom 57414 10/25GbE SFP28
Ethernet Adapters
Product Guide
The ThinkSystem Broadcom 57414 10/25GbE SFP28 Ethernet Adapters are high-performance 25 Gb
Ethernet adapters that offers TruFlow intelligent flow processing and support advanced networking
technologies including RoCE, SDN, NFV and virtualization.
The following figure shows the 2-port adapter.
Figure 1. ThinkSystem Broadcom 57414 10/25GbE SFP28 2-port PCIe Ethernet Adapter

Part number information
The ordering information is listed in the following table.
Table 1. Ordering information
Part number Feature code Description
PCIe adapters
4XC7A08238 B5T0 / BK1H ThinkSystem Broadcom 57414 10/25GbE SFP28 2-port PCIe Ethernet Adapter
OCP adapters
4XC7A08237 B5SZ / BN2T ThinkSystem Broadcom 57414 10/25GbE SFP28 2-port OCP Ethernet Adapter
The PCIe adapters, when shipped as a stand-alone option part number, include the following items:
One Broadcom adapter
An attached full-height (3U) bracket, and a low-profile (2U) bracket that can be substituted if needed
Documentation flyer
Supported transceivers and cables
The adapters have one or two empty SFP28 cages for connectivity. The adapters either support a
connection to a 10 Gb or 25 Gb switch or can share a connection to a 100 Gb switch using a 4:1 breakout
cable.
The following table lists the supported transceivers.
Table 2. Transceivers
Part number Feature code Description
1Gb Transceivers
00FE333 A5DL SFP 1000Base-T (RJ-45) Transceiver
10Gb Transceivers
00FE331 B0RJ 10GBASE-LR SFP+Transceiver
49Y4216 0069 Brocade 10Gb SFP+ SR Optical Transceiver
49Y4218 0064 QLogic 10Gb SFP+ SR Optical Transceiver
46C3447 5053 SFP+ SR Transceiver
4TC7A78615 BNDR ThinkSystem Accelink 10G SR SFP+ Ethernet transceiver
4TC7A90142 BWG5 SFP+ 10G LR Transceiver PRC only (for China only)
25Gb Transceivers
4M27A67041 BFH2 Lenovo 25Gb SR SFP28 Ethernet Transceiver
4TC7A69045 BF10 Lenovo Dual Rate 10G/25G SR SFP28 85C Transceiver
7G17A03537 AV1B Lenovo Dual Rate 10G/25G SR SFP28 Transceiver
4TC7A88638 BYBJ ThinkSystem Finisar Dual Rate 10G/25G SR SFP28 Transceiver
Configuration notes:
It is supported to mix 10Gb and 1Gb transceivers or to mix 25Gb and 1Gb transceivers. It is not
supported to mix 10Gb and 25Gb transceivers.
Transceivers BF10, AV1B, and BYBJ are only supported at 25Gb/s speed on the PCIe adapter